
  

 

  

  

    
  

                   

  
  

 

 
 

    
 

   
 

 
   

  
     

    
     

   
   

 
  

  
 

  
    

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
  

 
 
 

 

Jon Niermann, Chairman 

Emily Lindley, Commissioner 

Bobby Janecka, Commissioner 

Kelly Keel, Executive Director 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution 

January 26, 2024 

To: Persons on the attached mailing list (Via email only) 

Re: Application of San Antonio Water System for Water Use Permit No. 13098; TCEQ 
Docket No. 2021-1391-WR; SOAH Docket No. 582-22-1990 

This letter is regarding the deadline for filing replies to exceptions to the Administrative 
Law Judges’ (ALJ) Proposal for Decision (PFD) in the above-referenced matter.  On January 26, 
2024, a request to change the filing deadline was filed by Samia Broadaway on behalf of 
Protestants, Guadalupe Blanco River Authority and Union Carbide Corporation.  The request 
states that all parties to this proceeding have either agreed to or are unopposed to changing the 
deadline to file replies to exceptions to February 12, 2024.  The request also states that the ALJs 
assigned to this matter have agreed to the proposed date. 

Pursuant to 30 Texas Administrative Code § 80.257(b), this letter hereby extends the 
deadline to file replies to the exceptions to February 12, 2024. 

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Dinniah C. Tadema, 
Assistant General Counsel, at Dinniah.Tadema@tceq.texas.gov or at (512) 239-0617. 

Mary Smith 
General Counsel 

Respectfully, 

Mailing List 

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512-239-1000 • tceq.texas.gov 

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey 
printed on recycled paper 

https://www.tceq.texas.gov/
mailto:Dinniah.Tadema@tceq.texas.gov
https://tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey


 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
  

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
  

  

 
 

   
 

  
  

 
 

 
 
 

  
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 
 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

Mailing List 
San Antonio Water System 

TCEQ Docket No. 2021-1391-WR 
SOAH Docket No. 582-22-1990 

San Antonio Water System: 
Jim Mathews 
Benjamin Mathews 
Mathews & Freeland, LLP 
8140 N. MoPac Expy, Suite 4-240 
Austin, Texas 78759 
512/404-7800 
jmathews@mandf.com 
bmathews@mandf.com 

Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority: 
Molly Cagle 
Samia Broadaway 
Kevin Jacobs 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
401 South 1st Street, Suite 1300 
Austin, Texas 78704-1296 
(512) 322-2500 
Samia.Broadaway@bakerbotts.com 
Molly.Cagle@bakerbotts.com 
Kevin.Jacobs@bakerbotts.com 

Union Carbide Corporation: 
Ken Ramirez 
Law Office of Ken Ramirez, PLLC 
3005 S. Lamar Blvd., Suite D-109, #361 
Austin, Texas 78704 
512/329-2722 
ken@kenramirezlaw.com 

Carlos Moreno 
Dow Chemical Co. 
332 SH 332E, 4A016 
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 
979/238-0407 
cmoreno3@dow.com 

Ryan P. Bates 
Bates PLLC 
919 Congress Ave., Suite 1305 
Austin, Texas 78701 
512/694-5268 
rbates@batespllc.com 

Kevin Jordan 
Caroline Carter 
Jordan, Lynch & Cancienne PLLC 
1980 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2300 
Houston, Texas 77056 
713/955-4022 
kjordan@jlcfirm.com 
ccarter@jlcfirm.com 

The Honorable Rebecca S. Smith 
The Honorable Heather D. Hunziker 
Michael Martinez, Legal Secretary 
Nora Arizola, Legal Secretary 
Administrative Law Judges 
State Office of Administrative Hearings 
P.O. Box 13025 
Austin, Texas 78711-3025 
512/475-4993 FAX 512/322-2061 
Michael.martinez@soah.texas.gov 
Nora.arizola@soah.texas.gov 

Todd Galiga 
Ruth Ann Takeda 
Aubrey Pawelka 
TCEQ Environmental Law Division MC 173 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0600  FAX 512/239-0606 
Todd.galiga@tceq.texas.gov 
Ruth.takeda@tceq.texas.gov 
Aubrey.pawelka@tceq.texas.gov 

Garrett Arthur 
Eli Martinez 
TCEQ Office of Public Interest Counsel MC 103 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-6363  FAX 512/239-6377 
Garrett.arthur@tceq.texas.gov 
Eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov 

Docket Clerk 
TCEQ Office of Chief Clerk MC 105 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-3300  FAX 512/239-3311 
https://www14.tceq.texas.gov/epic/efiling/ 

Ryan Vise 
TCEQ External Relations Division MC 118 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0010  FAX 512/239-5000 
pep@tceq.texas.gov 
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